
 Initial Agent Initial Agent Initial Agent

County Claims Total State Claims Total State Claims Total State

TOTAL 35,927 286,239 0 286 503 0 126 1,146 0
 

Autauga 247 2,623 0 2 14 0 5 36 0
Baldwin 765 8,484 0 15 9 0 5 55 0
Barbour 187 1,357 0 1 4 0 0 3 0
Bibb 193 1,632 0 4 0 0 0 2 0
Blount 230 2,339 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bullock 75 490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Butler 262 1,943 0 1 0 0 1 4 0
Calhoun 974 8,201 0 2 15 0 5 29 0
Chambers 321 3,167 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Cherokee 196 1,036 0 0 0 0 1 7 0
Chilton 262 2,411 0 0 1 0 2 4 0
Choctaw 64 601 0 6 0 0 0 4 0
Clarke 215 2,463 0 5 0 0 0 6 0
Clay 128 1,263 0 1 6 0 1 6 0
Cleburne 75 461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coffee 193 1,579 0 3 28 0 2 44 0
Colbert 528 3,252 0 3 9 0 6 7 0
Conecuh 139 1,491 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coosa 157 1,173 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Covington 360 1,770 0 1 7 0 0 12 0
Crenshaw 84 756 0 0 0 0 0 13 0
Cullman 721 5,393 0 4 0 0 0 30 0
Dale 192 1,793 0 5 12 0 2 21 0
Dallas 510 4,790 0 5 12 0 0 16 0
Dekalb 536 5,965 0 3 4 0 0 9 0
Elmore 377 3,893 0 3 6 0 1 29 0
Escambia 321 2,384 0 3 0 0 1 3 0
Etowah 716 6,094 0 9 13 0 1 38 0
Fayette 143 1,197 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Franklin 303 2,152 0 4 0 0 1 8 0
Geneva 102 1,302 0 2 5 0 0 3 0
Greene 98 550 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
Hale 213 1,413 0 4 7 0 0 0 0
Henry 63 988 0 3 0 0 2 8 0
Houston 408 4,359 0 3 8 0 3 20 0
Jackson 656 4,740 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
Jefferson 4,860 44,852 0 40 152 0 16 141 0
Lamar 389 1,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauderdale 671 4,943 0 7 6 0 3 15 0
Lawrence 482 2,352 0 3 0 0 1 4 0
Lee 543 4,815 0 3 4 0 2 20 0
Limestone 619 3,892 0 1 4 0 3 12 0
Lowndes 117 1,274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macon 123 813 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Madison 2,045 15,686 0 16 31 0 8 98 0
Marengo 145 1,335 0 1 4 0 0 8 0
Marion 454 2,816 0 3 0 0 1 4 0
Marshall 755 6,017 0 19 14 0 3 28 0
Mobile 2,850 25,802 0 24 9 0 12 110 0
Monroe 237 2,461 0 1 0 0 1 5 0
Montgomery 1,306 12,567 0 10 47 0 7 78 0
Morgan 1,826 9,179 0 6 12 0 2 19 0
Perry 124 759 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pickens 221 1,403 0 1 0 0 0 4 0
Pike 204 1,874 0 1 0 0 3 15 0
Randolph 442 1,337 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Russell 210 1,435 0 1 0 0 4 28 0
Saint Clair 565 5,211 0 2 0 0 2 22 0
Shelby 643 6,440 0 6 22 0 0 31 0
Sumter 68 769 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Talladega 832 8,667 0 4 14 0 1 18 0
Tallapoosa 440 2,697 0 3 0 0 1 4 0
Tuscaloosa 1,445 9,922 0 14 13 0 2 29 0
Walker 533 3,983 0 5 3 0 2 9 0
Washington 145 1,224 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
Wilcox 138 1,601 0 1 4 0 0 6 0
Winston 449 2,496 0 2 0 0 1 8 0
Unknown 1,032 573 0 3 0 0 7 0 0
Liable State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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County Numeric Numeric 

 Difference Difference

   Total 35,927 34,706 1,221 286,239 286,922 (683)

Autauga 247 274 (27) 2,623 2,733 (110)

Baldwin 765 772 (7) 8,484 8,818 (334)

Barbour 187 172 15 1,357 1,282 75

Bibb 193 161 32 1,632 1,634 (2)

Blount 230 205 25 2,339 2,475 (136)

Bullock 75 50 25 490 431 59

Butler 262 261 1 1,943 2,031 (88)

Calhoun 974 1,250 (276) 8,201 8,424 (223)

Chambers 321 344 (23) 3,167 3,280 (113)

Cherokee 196 441 (245) 1,036 1,497 (461)

Chilton 262 302 (40) 2,411 2,523 (112)

Choctaw 64 72 (8) 601 520 81

Clarke 215 303 (88) 2,463 2,374 89

Clay 128 135 (7) 1,263 1,377 (114)

Cleburne 75 68 7 461 451 10

Coffee 193 190 3 1,579 1,550 29

Colbert 528 541 (13) 3,252 3,441 (189)

Conecuh 139 183 (44) 1,491 1,613 (122)

Coosa 157 119 38 1,173 1,126 47

Covington 360 781 (421) 1,770 2,642 (872)

Crenshaw 84 127 (43) 756 860 (104)

Cullman 721 651 70 5,393 5,150 243

Dale 192 219 (27) 1,793 1,853 (60)

Dallas 510 347 163 4,790 4,835 (45)

Dekalb 536 557 (21) 5,965 6,590 (625)

Elmore 377 403 (26) 3,893 4,049 (156)

Escambia 321 233 88 2,384 2,406 (22)

Etowah 716 770 (54) 6,094 6,361 (267)

Fayette 143 146 (3) 1,197 1,159 38

Franklin 303 376 (73) 2,152 2,332 (180)

Geneva 102 127 (25) 1,302 1,387 (85)

Greene 98 50 48 550 532 18

Hale 213 147 66 1,413 1,371 42

Henry 63 99 (36) 988 998 (10)

Houston 408 552 (144) 4,359 4,450 (91)

Jackson 656 492 164 4,740 4,710 30

Jefferson 4,860 4,514 346 44,852 44,570 282

Lamar 389 526 (137) 1,539 1,829 (290)

Lauderdale 671 778 (107) 4,943 5,219 (276)

Lawrence 482 279 203 2,352 2,130 222

Lee 543 589 (46) 4,815 4,679 136

Limestone 619 416 203 3,892 3,800 92

Lowndes 117 103 14 1,274 1,272 2

Macon 123 114 9 813 766 47

Madison 2,045 1,767 278 15,686 15,078 608

Marengo 145 129 16 1,335 1,340 (5)

Marion 454 453 1 2,816 2,921 (105)

Marshall 755 842 (87) 6,017 6,285 (268)

Mobile 2,850 3,050 (200) 25,802 25,177 625

Monroe 237 211 26 2,461 2,485 (24)

Montgomery 1,306 1,324 (18) 12,567 12,643 (76)

Morgan 1,826 1,108 718 9,179 8,564 615

Perry 124 61 63 759 801 (42)

Pickens 221 180 41 1,403 1,343 60

Pike 204 172 32 1,874 1,863 11

Randolph 442 340 102 1,337 1,330 7

Russell 210 225 (15) 1,435 1,435 0

Saint Clair 565 522 43 5,211 5,058 153

Shelby 643 630 13 6,440 6,500 (60)

Sumter 68 72 (4) 769 789 (20)

Talladega 832 896 (64) 8,667 8,491 176

Tallapoosa 440 348 92 2,697 2,683 14

Tuscaloosa 1,445 931 514 9,922 8,927 995

Walker 533 489 44 3,983 3,798 185

Washington 145 151 (6) 1,224 1,252 (28)

Wilcox 138 151 (13) 1,601 1,498 103

Winston 449 390 59 2,496 2,504 (8)

Unknown 1,032 1,025 7 573 627 (54)

Liable State 0 0 0 0 0 0
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